### COUNTY OF ALBANY

### **BID FORM**

### **BID IDENTIFICATION:**

Title:

Capital District Juvenile Secure Detention Facility

Bid Number: 2022-124

### THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Pamela O Neill, Purchasing Agent Albany County Department of General Services Purchasing Division 112 State Street, Room 1000 Albany, NY 12207

- 1. The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into a Contract with the owner in the form included in the Contract Documents to complete all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 2. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the Disposition of Bid Security. This Bid may remain open for ninety (90) days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign the Contract and submit the Contract Security and other documents required by the Contract Documents within fifteen days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.
- 3. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in this Contract, that:
  - (a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Contract Documents and of the following addenda: (If none, so state)

Date	Number
10/13/2022	1
10/21/2022	2
10/24/2022	3
10/27/2022	4
10/31/2022	5
11/2/2022	G
11/04/2022	7
11/7/2022	Ř

(receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged) and also copies of the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders;

(b) BIDDER has examined the site and locality where the Work is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations) and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the Work and has made such independent investigations as BIDDER deems necessary;

- (c) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other BIDDER to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or a corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the owner.
- 4. BIDDER will complete the Work for the following prices(s): (Attach Bid Proposal)
- 5. BIDDER agrees to commence the Work within the number of calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the Contract. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be completed within the number of Calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the contract.
- 6. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
  - (a) Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate (Attachment "A")
  - (b) Acknowledgment by Bidder (Attachment "B")
  - (c) Vendor Responsibility Questionnaire (Attachment "C")
  - (d) Iranian Energy Divestment Certification (Attachment "D")
  - (e) MS-4-1 Certification Statement RE: Stormwter Discharges (Attachment "E")
  - (f) Bidder Qualification Questionnaire (Attachment "F")
  - (g) Non Interruption of Work Agreement (Attachment "G")
  - (h) Required Apprenticeship Training Program Documentation (refer to RFB Section 27)
- 7. Communication concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

DLC Electric, LLC	_
479 State Route 40	_
Troy, NY 12182	
Phone: 518-326-8130	

8. Terms used in this Bid have the meanings assigned to them in the Contract and General Provisions.

### **COUNTY OF ALBANY**

### **BID FORM**

### **BID IDENTIFICATION:**

Title:

Capital District Juvenile Secure Detention Facility

Bid Number: 2022-124

- 1. All bid prices must include all materials, labor, equipment, incidentals and other associated costs.
- 2. Base Bid work carry a 10% Base Bid Contingency Allowance for additional work discovered during construction beyond scope of work indicated on drawings and specifications. Contractor shall receive advance approval from the Owner's representative prior to performing any additional work.
  - A. LUMP SUM BASE BID:

s 3,435,000,00

(Price in Numbers)

Three Million Four Hunted thing five thosaid dollars zero cons

(Price in Words)

B. 10% CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE: \$ 343 500.00 (Price in Numbers)

Three linded Forty three thought fine hundreddolly.

(Price in Words) yes week

C. TOTAL BID \$ 3 7 7 8 9 9 9 (Price in Numbers)

STher pullings Sever Handred Severty Eight thousand Fire hunded dollar (Price in Words) 2006 cents

Note: Total Bid must included in the Lump Sum Base Bid plus the 10% Contingency Allowance (which is based upon the Lump Sum Base Bid value).

### **BID IDENTIFICATION:**

Title: Capital District Juvenile Secure Detention Facility

Bid Number: 2022-124

### **ALTERNATES**

Indicate in the spaces provided below the amount to be added to, or deducted from, the Total Base Bid if the following alternates as described below are accepted by the Owner. A dollar value in both words and figures shall be provided.

Alternate #1 (ADD) Solar Array Work – Provide and install 70.3 kW Photovoltaic Systems to include solar panels, solar panel ballast mounts, inverter...etc...all as complete system. In part reference Drawing AE131 and EP651 along with Specification Section 263100 (Photovoltaic Collectors) – reference scope of work assignments::

Alternate #3 (ADD): Smoke Purge System – Provide electric panels and connections for smoke-rated exhaust fans and associated controls package and associated work described on Drawings SK-1 and SK-2. Coordinate with Mechanical Work Contractor (MWC) for WORK related to this scope. Reference SK-1 & SK-2 for specific notes, as well as Section 01 1000.1 Scope of Work for miscellaneous scope assignments.

### **BID IDENTIFICATION:**

Title: Capital District Juvenile Secure Detention Facility

Bid Number: 2022-124

### **UNIT PRICES**

LI	ST OF UNIT PRICES		
	General Construction Units	UNIT	UNIT PRICE
1	Provide typical duplex receptacle complete, fed from local circuit, per unit	Each	
2	Provide typical data/telephone/power raceway installation	\$/LF	
3	Provide typical single pole switch installation, complete system	Each	
4	Provide typical data receptacle, complete	Each	
<u> </u>			

### **BID IDENTIFICATION:**

Title: Capital District Juvenile Secure Detention Facility

Bid Number: 2022-124

COMPANY: DLC Electric, LLC

ADDRESS: 479 State Route 40

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Troy, NY 12182

TEL. NO.: 518-326-8130

FAX NO.: 518-326-8132

FEDERAL TAX ID NO.: 26-3478565

REPRESENTATIVE: Ralph Cioffi

E-MAIL: rcioffi@dlcelectric.net

E-MAIL:

DATE 11/10/2022

SIGNATURE AND TITLE V

Managing Member &

### NON-COLLUSIVE BIDDING CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 103-D OF THE NEW YORK STATE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW

- A. By submission of this bid, each bidder and each person signing on behalf of any bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organizations, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of knowledge and belief:
- (1) The prices in this bid have been arrived at independently without collusion, consultation, communication, or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to such prices with any other bidder or with any competitor.
- (2) Unless otherwise required by law, the prices which have been quoted in this bid have not knowingly been disclosed by the bidder and will not knowingly be disclosed by the bidder, directly or indirectly, prior to opening, to any bidder or to any competitor.
- (3) No attempt has been made or will be made by the bidder to induce any other person, partnership or corporation to submit or not to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition.

A bid shall not be considered for award nor shall any award be made where (1), (2), and (3) above have not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder cannot make the foregoing certification, the bidder shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons thereof. Where (1), (2), and (3) above have not been complied with, the bid shall not be considered for any award nor shall any award be made unless the head of the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid is made, or his designee, determines that such disclosure was not made for the purpose of restricting competition.

The fact that a bidder (a) has published price lists, rates, or tariffs covering items being procured, (b) has informed prospective customer of proposed or pending publication of new or revised price lists for such items, or (c) has sold the same items to other customers at the same prices being bid, does not constitute, without more, a disclosure within the meaning of paragraph "A" above.

B. Any bid hereafter made to any political subdivision of the state or any public department, agency or official thereof by a corporate bidder for work or services performed or to be performed or goods sold or to be sold, where competitive bidding is required by statute, rule, regulation, local law, and where such bid contains the certification referred to in paragraph "A" of this section, shall be deemed to have been authorized by the Board of Directors of the bidder, and such authorization shall be deemed to include the submission of the bid and the inclusion therein of the certificate as to non-collusion as the act and deed of the corporation

Signature

Managing Member

Title

11/10/2022

DLC Electric, LLC

Date

Company Name

### ATTACHMENT "B" ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY BIDDER

If Individual or Individuals:			
STATE OF		) ) SS.:	
On thisday	of	to malenous	and known to me to be the same person(s) described in and
who executed the within instrument	, and he (	or they severally	y) acknowledged to me that he (or they) executed the same.
			Notary Public, State of
			Qualified in
If Corporation:			Commission Expires
STATE OF A/V COUNTY OF KENISS		) ) SS.:	
MANAGING MEMBER  DAC PLECTRIC  instrument; that he knows the seal of that it was so affixed by order of the	of the cor	poration, and th	m, who, being by me sworn, did say that he resides at (give title) of the (name of corporation) the corporation described in and which executed the above that the seal affixed to the instrument is such corporate seal; the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like
order.			Notary Public, State of NY  Qualified in RENSSE/AER
YCD			Commission Expires 12/33/32
If Partnership:  STATE OF  COUNTY OF		) ) SS.:	JEANNE MARIANO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA5070500 Qualified in Rensselaer County Commission Expires 12/23/
			, 200, before me personally came ndividual who executed the foregoing, and who, being duly
sworn, did depose and say that he / s / she has the authority to sign the sapartnership.	she is a pa	artner of the firm	n of and that he that he / she executed the same as the act and deed of said
			Notary Public, State of
			Qualified in
			Commission Expires

### ATTACHMENT "C" ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

1. VENDOR IS:						
PRIME CONTRACTOR						
2. VENDOR'S LEGAL BUSINESS NAME  DLC Electric, LLC		3. IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS  a) FEIN # 26-3478565  b) DUNS # 518-326-8130				
4. D/B/A – Doing Business As (if a	oplicable) & COUNTY FIELD:		5. WEBSITE ADD	RESS (if	applicable)	
			www.dlce	lectri	c.net	
6. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE	CE OF BUSINESS/EXECUTIVE OFF	ICE	7. TELEPHONE		8. FAX NUI	MBER
479 State Route	10 Troy, NY 12182		NUMBER 518-326-81	30	518-326-	8132
9. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLAC IN NEW YORK STATE, if differen	CE OF BUSINESS/EXECCUTIVE OF the from above	FICE	10. TELEPHONE NUMBER		11. FAX NU	JMBER
12. AUTHORIZED CONTACT FO Name Ralph Cioffi Title Manager Telephone Number Fax Number 518-326-8132 e-mail rciofffi@dlcelectric.net	R THIE QUESTIONNAIRE				NAMES OF THE PARTY	
13. LIST ALL OF THE VENDOR'	S PRINCIPAL OWNERS.	7		ı		
a) NAME Ralph Cioffi	TITLE Manager	b) NAME	Margaret Cioffi	TITLE	/lanaging M	ember
c) NAME	TITLE	d) NAME	TITLE			
A DETAILED EXPLANATION IS REQUIRED FOR EACH QUESTION ANSWERED WITH A "YES," AND MUST BE PROVIDED AS AN ATTACHMENT TO THE COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE. YOU MUST PROVIDE ADEQUATE DETAILS OR DOCUMENTS TO AID THE COUNTY IN MAKING A DETERMINATION OF VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY. PLEASE NUMBER EACH RESPONSE TO MATCH THE QUESTION NUMBER.						
NAME, FEIN, or D/B/A OT name(s), Federal Employer I	OR HAS IT USED IN THE PAST FINER THAN THOSE LISTED IN ITEM lentification Number(s) or any D/B/A plain the relationship to the vendor.	MS 2-4 ABO	VE? List all other bu	siness	☐ Yes	☑ No
	DUALS NOW SERVING IN A MANA DING PRICIPAL OWNERS AND OF /E SERVED AS:					
	d public official or officer? name, business title, the name of the or	ganization a	nd position elected or	r appointed	☐ Yes	☑ No
	ical party organization in Albany Coun name, business title or consulting capa e dates.			ition held	☐ Yes	☑ No

16.	OR CO OR M SHAR	IN THE PAST (5) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR, ANY INDIVIDUALS SERVING IN MANAGERIAL DNSULTING CAPACITY, PRINCIPAL OWNERS, OFFICERS, MAJOR STOCKHOLDER(S) (10% ORE OF THE VOTING SHARES FOR PUBLICLY TRADED COMPANIES, 25% OR MORE OF THE ES FOR ALL OTHER COMPANIES), AFFLITIATE OR ANY PERSON INVOLVED IN THE ING OR CONTRACTING PROCESS:		
	a)	1. been suspended, debarred or terminated by a local, state or federal authority in connection with a contract or contracting process;	☐ Yes	✓ No
		2. been disqualified for cause as a bidder on any permit, license, concession franchise or lease;		
		3. entered into an agreement to a voluntary exclusion from bidding/contracting;		
		<ol> <li>had a bid rejected on an Albany County contract for failure to comply with the MacBride Fair Employment Principles;</li> </ol>		
		5. had a low bid rejected on a local, state or federal contract for failure to meet statutory affirmative action or M/WBE requirements on a previously held contract;		
		<ol> <li>had status as a Women's Business Enterprise, Minority Business Enterprise or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, de-certified, revoked or forfeited;</li> </ol>		
		<ol> <li>been subject to an administrative proceeding or civil action seeking specific performance or restitution in connection with any local, state or federal government contract;</li> </ol>		
		8. been denied an award of a local, state or federal government contract, had a contract suspended or had a contract terminated for non-responsibility; or		
		<ol><li>had a local, state or federal government contract suspended or terminated for cause prior to the completion of the term of the contract.</li></ol>		
	b)	been indicted, convicted, received a judgment against them or a grant of immunity for any business-related conduct constituting a crime under local, state or federal law including but not limited to, fraud extortion, bribery, racketeering, price-fixing, bid collusion or any crime related to truthfulness and/or business conduct?	Yes	☑ No
	c)	been issued a citation, notice, violation order, or are pending an administrative hearing or proceeding or determination of violations of:	☐ Yes	☑ No
		1. federal, state or local health laws, rules or regulations.	LI TES	[▼] NO
17.		E PAST THREE (3) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES 1 HAD ANY CLAIMS, MENTS, INJUNCTIONS, LIENS, FINES OR PENALTIES SECURED BY ANY GOVERNMENTAL CY2	☐ Yes	□ No
	Indica judgm amoun	e if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. State whether the situation(s) was a claim, ent, injunction, lien or other with an explanation. Provide the name(s) and address(es) of the agency, the t of the original obligation and outstanding balance. If any of these items are open, unsatisfied, indicate tus of each item as "open" or "unsatisfied."		
18.	DURI	NG THE PAST THREE (3) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR FAILED TO:		
	·	file returns or pay any applicable federal, state or city taxes? Identify the taxing jurisdiction, type of tax, liability year(s), and tax liability amount the vendor failed to file/pay and the current status of the liability.	☐ Yes	✓ No
	b)	file returns or pay New York State unemployment insurance?  Indicate the years the vendor failed to file/pay the insurance and the current status of the liability.	☐ Yes	☑ No
	c)	Property Tax Indicate the years the vendor failed to file.	Yes	✓ No
19.	ITS AI BANK REGA Indicat and FE	ANY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS BEEN INITIATED BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR FILIATES I WITHIN THE PAST SEVEN (7) YEARS (WHETHER OR NOT CLOSED) OR IS ANY RUPTCY PROCEEDING PENDING BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES RDLESS OR THE DATE OF FILING?  e if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. If it is an affiliate, include the affiliate's name IN. Provide the court name, address and docket number. Indicate if the proceedings have been initiated, pending or have been closed. If closed, provide the date closed.	Yes	<b>√</b> No
20.	BELIE IT? Pro Ration	EVENDOR CURRENTLY INSOLVENT, OR DOES VENDOR CURRENTLY HAVE REASON TO VE THAT AN INVOLUNTARY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING MAY BE BROUGHT AGAINST wide financial information to support the vendor's current position, for example, Current Ration, Debt Age of Accounts Payable, Cash Flow and any documents that will provide the agency with an anding of the vendor's situation.	Yes	✓ No

21.	IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ANY AFFILIATES:	☐ Yes	☑ No
	<ul> <li>a) defaulted or been terminated on, or had its surety called upon to complete, any contract (public or private) awarded;</li> </ul>		
	Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. Detail the situation(s) that gave rise to the negative action, any corrective action taken by the vendor and the name of the contracting agency.		

1 "Affiliate" meaning: (a) any entity in which the vendor owns more than 50% of the voting stock; (b) any individual, entity or group of principal owners or officers who own more than 50% of the voting stock of the vendor; or (c) any entity whose voting stock is more than 50% owned by the same individual, entity or group described in clause (b). In addition, if a vendor owns less than 50% of the voting stock of another entity, but directs or has the right to direct such entity's daily operations, that entity will be an "affiliate" for purposes of this questionnaire.

### ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

FEIN# 26-3478565

State of:		)
County of	E.RENIS	び・) ss:

### **CERTIFICATION:**

The undersigned: recognizes that this questionnaire is submitted for the express purpose of assisting the County of Albany in making a determination regarding an award of contract or approval of a subcontract; acknowledges that the County may in its discretion, by means which it may choose, verify the truth and accuracy of all statements made herein; acknowledges that intentional submission of false or misleading information may constitute a felony under Penal Law Section 210.40 or a misdemeanor under Penal Law Section 210.35 or Section 210.45, and may also be punishable by a fine and/or imprisonment of up to five years under 18 USC Section 1001 and may result in contract termination; and states that the information submitted in this questionnaire and any attached pages is true, accurate and complete.

The undersigned certifies that he/she:

- Has not altered the content of the questions in the questionnaire in any manner;
- Has read and understands all of the items contained in the questionnaire and any pages attached by the submitting vendor;
- Has supplied full and complete responses to each item therein to the best of his/her knowledge, information ad belief;
- Is knowledgeable about the submitting vendor's business and operations;
- Understands that Albany County will rely on the information supplied in the questionnaire when entering into a contract with the vendor;
- Is under duty to notify the Albany County Purchasing Division of any material changes to the vendor's responses.

Name of Business DLC Electric, LLC  Address 479 State Route 40  City, State, Zip Troy, NY 12182	Signature of Owner Vacquet Coffi Printed Name of Signatory Margaret Cioffi Title Managing Member
Swom before me this 107H day of Noy, 2021.  Notably Public	
JEANNE MARIANO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA5070500 Qualified in Rensselaer County Commission Expires 12/23/	Printed Name Signature
	Date

### Attachment "D" Certification Pursuant to Section 103-g Of the New York State General Municipal Law

- A. By submission of this bid/proposal, each bidder/proposer and each person signing on behalf of any bidder/proposer certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of its knowledge and belief that each bidder is not on the list created pursuant to paragraph (b) of subdivision 3 of Section 165-a of the New York State Finance Law.
- B. A Bid/Proposal shall not be considered for award, nor shall any award be made where the condition set forth in Paragraph A above has not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder/proposer cannot make the foregoing certification set forth in Paragraph A above, the bidder/proposer shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons therefor. Where Paragraph A above cannot be complied with, the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid/proposal is made, or his designee, may award a bid/proposal, on a case by case business under the following circumstances:
  - 1. The investment activities in Iran were made before April 12, 2012, the investment activities in Iran have not been expanded or renewed after April 12, 2012, and the Bidder/Proposer has adopted, publicized and is implementing a formal plan to cease the investment activities in Iran and to refrain from engaging in any new investments in Iran: or
  - 2. The political subdivision makes a determination that the goods or services are necessary for the political subdivision to perform its functions and that, absent such an exemption, the political subdivision would be unable to obtain the goods or services for which the contract is offered. Such determination shall be made in writing and shall be a public document.

Signature /

Managing Member

Title

11/10/2022

DLC Electric, LLC

Date

Company Name

### **ATTACHMENT "E"**

### <u>Sheet MS4-1: Bidder/Proposer Certification Statement (to be used with Section 34 Part A – General Contracts)</u>

As a bidder seeking to provide services on behalf of Albany County, I certify under penalty of law that I understand and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the New York State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System ("SPDES") General Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems (MS4 Permit) and Albany County Local Law 7 of 2007, and agree to implement any Best Management Practices or corrective actions identified by Albany County or an authorized representative thereof as necessary to maintain compliance. I understand that Albany County must comply with the terms and conditions of the aforementioned MS4 Permit, and that it is unlawful for any person to directly or indirectly cause or contribute to a violation of water quality standards. I am also aware that County Local Law 7 of 2007 prohibits any activities that cause or contribute to a violation of the County's SPDES permit. Further, I understand that any non-compliance by Albany County will not diminish, eliminate or lessen my own liability.

Name of Third Party Entity: N/A	
Address:	
Phone Number(s):	
<b>Description of activities</b> to be performed by your fir to the Albany County Storm Water Management Pro potential to generate or prevent pollution and/or af	ogram (SWMP) (include any activities that have the
Description of where the work is to be performed v	within Albany County facilities:
	Marghet (m) -
	Signature ()
	Margaret Cioffi
	Printed Name
	Managing Member
	Title
	11/10/2022
	Date

The undersigned guarantees the accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained. (Please print in ink or type in the spaces provided). Attach additional sheets if necessary. This statement of Bidder's qualifications is required of all Bidders. Additional data on Bidder's qualifications may be requested from selected Bidders after the Bid opening.

۱.	How many years has your firm been in business? 13 years
	List up to three (3) projects of this nature that you have completed in the last three (3) years, and give the name, address and telephone number of a reference from each. Also give the completion date, the original contract bid price and the completed cost of each project listed.
	1. See Attached
	2
	3
	BQ1

3.	List projects presently under contract by your firm, the dollar volume of the contract and the percentage completion of the contract.
	See Attached
4.	Has your firm ever failed to complete work awarded to it, if so, state where and why.
5.	Is your firm presently or has your firm ever been a party defendant in a lawsuit commenced against your firm alleging failure to properly complete work in accordance with the contract for same; if so, give details.
	NO
	BQ2

6.	Has your firm received two (2) final determinations within any consecutive six-year period, the second final determination occurring within the past five (5) years, that your firm willfully failed to pay the prevailing rate of wages or to provide supplements with Article 8 of the Labo Law, if so, give details.
	NO
_	
7.	Do you plan to sublet any part of this work? If so, give details.  To be determined.
8.	Give the name, address and telephone number of an individual who represents each of the following and whom the Owner may contact to investigate your financial responsibility: a surety, and a bank.
	See Attached
	RO3

9.	Give a summary of your financial statement. (List assets and liabilities, use an insert sheet, if needed).
	Will submit if low bidder.
10.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation or trade name under which you do business, and the address of the place of business. (If a corporation, state the name and title of all officers. If a partnership, state the name of all partners. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name.) It is absolutely necessary that information be furnished.
1	DLC Electric, LLC
	Correct Name of Bidder
	(a) The business is a: LLC
	(b) The address of principal place of business is: 479 State Route 40 Troy, NY 12182
	(c) The names of the corporate officers, or partners, or individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows:
	Ralph Cioffi - Managing
	Margaret Cioffi - Managing Member
	<u> </u>

BQ4

11.	Is your firm qualified to do business in the State of New York?	Ye	$\mathbf{s}$	N	o
	If No, signing this qualification statement constitutes agreement	to	obtain	such	qualification
	prior to award of contract immediately upon owner's request.				

DLC Electric, LLC

Firm

Dated: 11/10/2022

Margaret Cioffi

(Typed)

### ATTACHMENT "G" NON-INTERRUPTION OF WORK AGREEMENT

By submission of the bid for:

The bidder agrees that if this bid is accepted, he/she will not intentionally engage in any course of conduct or activity, or employ for the purposes of performing the public work, any subcontractors, employees, labor or materials which will or may result in the interruption of the performance of the public work due to labor strife or unrest by workmen employed by the bidder or by any of the trades working in or about the public works and/or premises where the work is being performed.

Firm: DLC Electric, LLC

(Signature

Margaret Cioffi

(Typed)

Title: Managing Member

Date: 11/10/2022

U(/US/ZU14 10.546m rnn 5:01000000

### Tri-City Joint Apprenticeship and Training Committee, Inc.

RICHARD L, CATALDO - DIRECTOR



428 OLD NISKAYUNA ROAD
LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110-1569
TELEPHONE [518] 785-5167 FAX (518) 786-3588
www.fricityjatc.org



· SPONSORED BY



LOCAL 236 - IBEW, ALBANY, N.Y. 3000 TROY-SCHENECTADY ROAD SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12309

ALBANY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N.
NECA ALBANY CHAPTER
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS CENTER
16 WADE ROAD
LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

July 9, 2014

To whom it may concern:

RE: DLC Electric, LLC.

DLC Electric, LLC. is recognized by the Tri-City JATC, Albany NECA, and IBEW Local Union # 236 as a participating Employer in our NYS Registered apprenticeship program.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions or concerns.

and Latello

Respectfully yours,

**Training Director** 

RC:en

### **Bid Bond**

### A A Document A310™ – 2010

Bond # DLCE10-25-22-1

**CONTRACTOR:** 

Name, legal status and address) DLC ELECTRIC, LLC 479 State Route 40 Troy, NY 12182

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 1001 4th Avenue, Suite 1700 Seattle, WA 98154

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Albany County Department of General Services 112 State Street Albany, NY 12207

BOND AMOUNT: Five Percent (5.00%) of the Amount Bid

PROJECT: Capital District Juvenile Secure Detention Facility Construction Project, RFB #2022-124, Contract 4 - Electrical (Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (I) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this 25th day of October, 2022 DLC ELECTRIC, LLC (Seal) (Witness) Margaret Cioffi, Managing Member LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY (Seal) (Witness) Renee A. Manny, Attorney-in-fact

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured

InitAIA Document A310Tu- 2010. Copyright @1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Ale Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this Ale Document. or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

(Acknowledgment of bond by Limited Liability Company) STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF ALBANY Bond No. DLCE10-25-22-1 On this 25th day of October, 2022 before me personally came Margaret Cioffi to me known, being sworn by me, did depose and say that (s)he resides in Troy, NY that (s)he is the Managing Member of DLC ELECTRIC, LLC a Limited Liability Company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that (s)he signed his/her name thereto pursuant to authority granted by Limited Liability Company's Operating Agreement. Sworn to and acknowledged on the above date, NNIFER S. VANAT Notar Public, State of New York Qualified in Columbia County Reg # 01VA6135808 (Acknowledgment of bond by Surety Company) Commission Expires Oct. 24, 20 d STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF ALBANY )

On this 25th day of October, 2022 before me personally came

Renee A. Manny to me known, who being by my duly sworn, did depose and say that

(s) he resides in Rensselaer, NY, (s) he is the Attorney-in-fact of the

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY and which executed the within instrument; that (s) he knows the seal of said Company and that it was affixed thereto by authority of the Power of Attorney of said Company; of which a certified copy is attached; and that

(s) he signed said instrument as an Attorney-in-Fact of said Company by like authority.

Sworn to and acknowledged on the above date,

JENNIFER S. VANAT Notany Public, State of New York Qualified in Columbia County Reg # 01VA6135808

Commission Expires Oct. 24, 20 d



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8208729-837024

f Attorney (

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized
under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Audrey J.
Danielsen, Casey W. Lachapelle; Christopher G. Terzian, David W. Cooper, Diane M. Peligian; Jennifer Susan Vanat; John C. Tickner; John F. Murray, Jr.; Justin
Brewer; Kevin J. Garrity; Lori A. Francett; Maddalena Bucciero; Mark C. Nickel; Renee A. Manny; Tanya M. Volk; Thomas R. Tyrrell; Vikki L. LaVean

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attomey-in-fact to make, all of the city of East Greenbush state of NY execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 15th day of September , 2022







Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

By:

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY

 (POA) verification inquiries, HOSUR@libertymutual.com. On this 15th day of September , 2022 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Sea Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044

By: Teresa Pastella Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

### ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

nd/or Power of 610-832-8240 Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the bond an President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such For bon please instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation -- The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 25th







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary



### LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

### FINANCIAL STATEMENT — DECEMBER 31, 2021

Assets		Liabilities	
Cash and Bank Deposits \$2,234,	770,744	Unearned Premiums	\$9,106,965,847
*Bonds — U.S Government	615,811	Reserve for Claims and Claims Expense	25,279,158,493
*Other Bonds	165.862	Funds Held Under Reinsurance Treaties	315,537,902
, ,	•	Reserve for Dividends to Policyholders	1,726,291
*Stocks	458,019	Additional Statutory Reserve	139,634,000
Real Estate	250,567	Reserve for Commissions, Taxes and	
Agents' Balances or Uncollected Premiums 7,607,	687,836	Other Liabilities	8,638,106,801
Accrued Interest and Rents	173,987	Total	\$43,481,129,334
·	(22 575	Special Surplus Funds \$178,192,363	
Other Admitted Assets	622,373	Capital Stock	
		Paid in Surplus 11,804,736,755	
		Unassigned Surplus 10,056,686,874	
Total Admitted Assets <u>\$65,530</u>	<u>,745,401</u>	Surplus to Policyholders2	22,049,616,067
		Total Liabilities and Surplus	65,530,745,401



I, TIM MIKOLAJEWSKI, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, and correct statement of the Assets and Liabilities of said Corporation, as of December 31, 2021, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Corporation at Seattle, Washington, this 8th day of March, 2022.

Assistant Secretary

TAMiholajewski.

<sup>\*</sup> Bonds are stated at amortized or investment value; Stocks at Association Market Values.

The foregoing financial information is taken from Liberty Mutual Insurance Company's financial statement filed with the state of Massachusetts Department of Insurance.

### NEW YORK STATE VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

## ATTACHMENT A - COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Ŏnv	Question 3.0: List the ten most recent contracts the firm has	recent contracts the firm l	nas completed. If less tl	completed. If less than ten, include most recent subcontracts on projects up to that number:	ecent subcontracts on	projects up to that	t number:
<del>-</del>	Agency/Owner Town of Queensbury (21-019)	019)			Award Date 6/18/2020	Amount \$398,000.00	Date Completed 11/30/2021
	Contact Person Daniel J. Rourke		Telephone No. (518) 218-1801	Designer Architect and /or I Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C.	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C.	Ja	
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Vame, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
2.	Agency/Owner Watervliet Arsenal Bldg 110 (19-042)	10 (19-042)			Award Date 12/13/2019	Amount \$2,039,516.00	Date Completed 5/30/2021
	Contact Person Jennifer Jackson - VMJR Companies	Companies	Telephone No. (518) 792-1128	Designer Architect a Watervliet Arsenal	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Watervliet Arsenal	er	
i de la companya de l	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Name, if applicable		el deletera de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la company	EIN of JV, if applicable
<u>ო</u>		Agency/Owner Bechtel Marine Propulsion Corporation - Kesselring Site (21-008)	g Site (21-008)		Award Date 3/3/2021	Amount \$142,000.00	Date Completed 10/15/2021
	Contact Person John Romano		<b>Telephone No.</b> (518) 884-1969	Designer Architect a	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer KAPL	er	
	Contract No. 141649	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
4.	Agency/Owner CDTA Site Lights (20-026)	(0			Award Date 6/18/2020	Amount \$41,000.00	Date Completed 5/30/2021
<u> </u>	Contact Person Steve Radloff		<b>Telephone No.</b> (518) 275-0226	Designer Architect and /or Design Eng Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP	.ia	
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Vame, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
κi	Agency/Owner Empire State Plaza LED Lights	Lights			Award Date 9/17/2020	Amount \$1,113,863.00	Date Completed 11/15/2021
	Contact Person Matt Christian		Telephone No. (518) 266-9600	Designer Architect a Guth DeConzo Cons	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Guth DeConzo Construction Management, Inc.	er t, Inc.	
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable

### NEW YORK STATE VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

## ATTACHMENT A - COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

One	Question 3.0: List the ten most recent contracts the firm has completed. If less than ten, include most recent subcontracts on projects up to that number:	recent contracts the firm	has completed. If less t	han ten, include most r	ecent subcontracts on	projects up to tha	t number:
9	Agency/Owner OESJ Central School District (21-005)	strict (21-005)			Award Date 2/18/2021	Amount \$1,291,000.00	Date Completed 12/17/2021
	Contact Person Donna P. Lahey		Telephone No. 315-733-3334	Designer Architect a MARCH Associates	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer MARCH Associates	er	
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
7.	Agency/Owner QUESTAR III BOCES (21-002)	21-002)	and the state of t		Award Date 1/14/2021	Amount \$607,000.00	Date Completed 9/23/2021
	Contact Person Katrina Asay		Telephone No. (607) 319-4053	Designer Architect a Bernier, Carr & Ass	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Bernier, Carr & Associates Engineers, Architects, and Land Surveyors, P.C.1	er chitects, and Land	Surveyors, P.C.1
	Contract No. 2019-010	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
<b>∞</b>	Agency/Owner Capital City Produce (21-006)	(900-			Award Date 6/14/2019	Amount \$260,000.00	Date Completed 1/5/2022
	Contact Person Michael Tralongo		Telephone No. (518)-372-1943	Designer Architect a Syverston Rigous	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Syverston Rigous	er	
	Contract No. 3804-21-16	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
9.	Agency/Owner Albany Airport Jetway (21-014)	21-014)			Award Date 5/10/2021	Amount \$37,500.00	Date Completed 7/15/2021
	Contact Person Allan Gray		<b>Telephone No.</b> (770) 423-4200	Designer Architect a Albany Airport	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Albany Airport	er	
	Contract No. 220673SC-1	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
10.	` /	Agency/Owner Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth (20-037)	-037)		Award Date 12/8/2020	Amount \$149,000.00	Date Completed 5/14/2021
	Contact Person Erica Exner		<b>Telephone No.</b> (518) 898-9800	Designer Architect an CSArch Architecture	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer CSArch Architecture	er	
	Contract No. #1 - Elec.	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable

### Revised 07/30/07

## NEW YORK STATE VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

# ATTACHMENT B - UNCOMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Ö	Question 3.1: List all current uncompleted construction contracts:	uncompleted construction c	ontracts:				
	1. Agency/Owner State University Construction Fund (DLC#21-025)	ion Fund (DLC#21-025)			Award D: 5/25/2021	Award Date 5/25/2021	Completion Date 8/15/2022
	Contact Person AOW Associates, Inc.		Telephone No. (518) 482-3400	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer JMZ Architects & Planners	r Design Engineer rs	The state of the s	
	Contract No. 21035-26A	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV)	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
			T. 83	Total Contract Amount \$384,000.00	Amount Sublet to others \$0.00	Uncomplete \$140,000.00	Uncompleted Amount \$140,000.00
	2. Agency/Owner Coxsackie-Athen CSD (DLC#21-023)	(C#21-023)	The state of the s		Award D: 6/10/2021	Award Date 6/10/2021	Completion Date 11/30/2022
	Contact Person CSArch - Scott Wolf		Telephone No. (518) 898-9860	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer	r Design Engineer		
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
			T <sub>0</sub>	Total Contract Amount \$1,924,500.00	Amount Sublet to others \$29,000.00	Uncompleted \$1,274,000.00	Uncompleted Amount \$1,274,000.00
***	3. Agency/Owner Troy City School District (DLC#21-022)	DLC#21-022)			Award D: 6/22/2021	Award Date 6/22/2021	Completion Date 4/15/2022
	Contact Person UW Marx - Jeff West		Telephone No. (518) 272-2541	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Mosaic Associates	Design Engineer		And an analysis of the state of
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable		ш	EIN of JV, if applicable
			T. 86	Total Contract Amount \$611,000.00	Amount Sublet to others \$0.00	Uncomplete \$366,000.00	Uncompleted Amount \$366,000.00
4	4. Agency/Owner Capital Distrcit Transports	Agency/Owner Capital Distreit Transportation Authority (DLC# 21-016)	(		Award D: 4/12/2021	Award Date 4/12/2021	Completion Date 9/9/2022
<del></del>	Contact Person LeChase -Ryan M. Faulkner	er	<b>Telephone No.</b> (518) 388-9200	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Creighton Manning Engineering	r Design Engineer		
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV)	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable		H	EIN of JV, if applicable
			T(	Total Contract Amount \$1,064,729.00	Amount Sublet to others \$14,998.00	Uncomplet \$30,000.00	Uncompleted Amount \$30,000.00
ءُ ا				WHITE COLUMN			

### Revised 07/30/07

### NEW YORK STATE VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

# ATTACHMENT B - UNCOMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

	Agency/Owner  NYS DOT D264508 - Rt 5 Amsterdam (DLC#21-031)	Amsterdam (DLC#21-031)	in Contracts.		4 8	Award Date 8/19/2021	Completion Date 8/31/2022
	Contact Person JH Maloy		Telephone No. (518) 438-7881	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer NYS DOT	or Design Engineer		
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV)	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
			To \$6	Total Contract Amount \$603,603.00	Amount Sublet to others \$0.00		Uncompleted Amount \$503,000.00
6.	Agency/Owner Siemens - Gordon Road (DLC#21-009)	)LC#21-009)	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		A 3/	Award Date 3/8/2021	Completion Date 4/26/2022
	Contact Person CD Perry		Telephone No. (518) 272-5831	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Siemens	or Design Engineer		month of the first
	Contract No. Electrical	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV)	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
			To	Total Contract Amount \$1,491,000.00	Amount Sublet to others \$0.00		Uncompleted Amount \$60,000.00
7.	₹.	kgency/Owner WVA Building 20 Renovations & Repairs (DLC#22-004)	.004)		A 21	Award Date 2/2/2022	Completion Date 9/1/2022
	Contact Person John Bossalini		Telephone No. (518) 681-4600	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Watervliet Arsenal	or Design Engineer		
	Contract No. 21102-26A-	Prime or Sub	Joint Venture (JV)	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
			To	Total Contract Amount \$124,150.00	Amount Sublet to others \$0.00		Uncompleted Amount \$115,000.00
∞	Agency/Owner CDTA - Alumi Drive (DLC#21-034)	C#21-034)			A 10	Award Date 10/12/2021	Completion Date 12/31/2022
	Contact Person New Castle -Amy Bevevino	0	Telephone No. (518) 275-0226	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer NYS DOT	or Design Engineer		
	Contract No. Alumi Dr.	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV)	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
			To \$1.	Total Contract Amount \$1,235,530.30	Amount Sublet to others \$0.00		Uncompleted Amount \$1,185,000.00
			-				

## NEW YORK STATE VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

# ATTACHMENT B - UNCOMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

ner Architect and /or Design Engineer  ch pplicable  It Amount Sublet to others  \$77/2020  Amount Sublet to others  \$7,77/2020  The Architect and /or Design Engineer  pplicable  The Amount Sublet to others  The Amount Sublet to other Sublet Suble	Que	stion 3.1: List all current	Question 3.1: List all current uncompleted construction cont	ontracts:					
Contact Person         Telephone No.         Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer           Contract No.         Prime or Sub         Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable         Amount Sublet to others         Uncontract No.           Agency/Owner         Agency/Owner         \$6,171,857.00         Amount Sublet to others         Uncontract Person           Contact Person         Telephone No.         Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer         Award Date           Contact Person         Telephone No.         Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer           Contract No.         Prime or Sub         Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable           Contract No.         Prime         Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable           Total Contract Amount         Amount Sublet to others         Uncontract Amount	6		J-023)				Award Date 7/23/2020	Completion Date 8/15/2023	)ate
Contract No.       Prime or Sub Prime       Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable       Total Contract Amount Sublet to others Sublet to others       Uncontract Amount Sublet to others       Uncontract Amount Sublet to others       Uncontract Amount Sublet to others       Independence Sub Sub Sublet Sublet to others       Amount Sublet to others       Independence Sub Sub Suit Venture (JV) Name, if applicable Sublet to others       Amount Sublet to others       Uncontract Amount Sublet to others       Uncontract No.		Contact Person Richard Peckham		Telephone No. (518) 463-8068	Designer Architect and /c	or Design Engineer		Table 2 Annual Control of Control	
Agency/Owner         Agency/Owner         Agency/Owner         Agency/Owner         Agency/Owner         Agency/Owner         Award Date         Award Date           NVS DOT D264243         Telephone No. Tom Spence         Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer         57/2020         Award Date           Contract No. Tom Spence         (518) 764-8814         NVS DOT         NVS DOT         Amount Sublet to others         Incompany		Contract No. No. 22	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV)	Name, if applicable		ories	EIN of JV, if applicable	cable
Agency/Owner NYS DOT D264243  Contact Person Tom Spence Contract No. Prime or Sub D264243  Total Contract Amount Sublet to others  Award Date 5/7/2020  Shared Date 5/7/2020  Award Date 5/7/2020  Total Contract Amount Sublet to others  NYS BOT  Total Contract Amount Amount Sublet to others  I manual Amount Sublet to others  Output  Date  Award Date 5/7/2020				To.	tal Contract Amount 171,857.00	Amount Sublet to oth \$707,000.00		Uncompleted Amount \$2,130,000.00	
Telephone No. (518) 764-8814 Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer  (518) 764-8814 NYS DOT  Prime or Sub Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable Prime  Total Contract Amount Sublet to others Uncor	10.						Award Date 5/7/2020	Completion Date 5/30/2022	Jate
Prime or Sub Prime Prime Total Contract Amount Sublet to others Uncon		Contact Person Tom Spence		<b>Telephone No.</b> (518) 764-8814	Designer Architect and /o	or Design Engineer			
Amount Sublet to others		Contract No. D264243	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV)	Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable	icable
\$2,700,125.00 \$174,479.00 \$496,000				Tot	tal Contract Amount 700,125.00	Amount Sublet to oth \$174,479.00		Uncompleted Amount \$496,000.00	

\$6,299,000.00
Grand Total All Uncompleted Contracts



### DLC ELECTRIC, LLC

Tel (518)326 • 8130 Fax (518)326 • 8132

### **Banking References**

### 1. **Banking Reference:**

- Pioneer Savings Bank
- 518-274-4800

### 2. Surety:

- NFP
- 518-244-4284

### 3. Financial:

- BST & Company
- 518-459-6700